

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 2504 OF 2021

Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthan and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Higher & Technical Education
Department and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.B. Shah i/b. Sandeep R. Waghmare for the Petitioner
Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.***

DATE : 09 FEBRUARY 2021

P.C. :-

Mentioned at 4.30 p.m.

Stand over to 23 February 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)