

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 304 OF 2021***

The Association of the Managements of  
Polytechnics and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Higher and Technical Education Deptt.  
Through Additional Chief Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents

**alongwith**

***WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 302 OF 2021***

The Association of the Managements of  
Agriculture and Agri. Allied Colleges and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Higher and Technical Education Deptt.  
Through Additional Chief Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents

**alongwith**

***WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 1484 OF 2021***

K.K. Wagh Education Society, Hirabai Haridas  
Vidya Nagari, Through Secretary  
Kallapa S. Bandi and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Higher and Technical Education Deptt. Through  
Additional Chief Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents

**alongwith**  
***WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 2504 OF 2021***

Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthan and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Higher and Technical Education Deptt. and Ors. ... Respondents

**alongwith**  
***WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 97149 OF 2020***

The Association of the Managements of Un-aided  
Engineering Colleges and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Higher and Technical Education Deptt. Through  
Additional Chief Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Chandana Salgaonkar i/b. Mr. S.R. Waghmare for the Petitioners  
in WP St. 304/21

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. S.R. Waghmare for the  
Petitioners in WP St. 302/21

Mr. P.B. Shah a/w. Gunjan Shah i/b. Mr. S.R. Waghmare for the  
Petitioners in WP St. 1484/21 and WP St. 97149/20

Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP for the Respondent – State in all matters

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.***

***(Through Video Conferencing)***

***DATE : 22 JUNE 2021***

**P.C. :-**

The learned AGP states that the meeting as directed was held and the minutes are in preparation. The minutes will indicate the area of agreement between the parties and the area of disagreement. To enable placing the minutes on record, stand over to 6 July 2021. Copy of the minutes be circulated between the parties well in advance.

***C.V. BHADANG, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***