

*Sharayu Khot.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2021

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.304 OF 2021

Vishwaniketan Trust & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Higher & Technical Education Dept. & Ors ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.302 OF 2021

Association of Management of Agri. & ...Petitioner  
Agri Allied Colleges

*Versus*

Higher & Technical Education Dept. & Ors ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.1484 OF 2021  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.2504 OF 2021

K.K. Wagh Education Society,  
Hirabai Haridas Vidya Nagari through  
Secretary Kallapa S. Bandi & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Higher & Technical Education Dept. & Ors ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.97149 OF 2020

Association of Management of  
unaided Engineer Colleges & Ors. ...Petitioners

***Versus***

**Higher & Technical Education Dept. & Ors ...Respondents**

-----  
Ms. Chandana Salgaonkar i/b Mr. S.R. Waghmare for the  
Petitioners in WP/2543/21 & W.P.(St.) No.304/2021.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Counsel with Mr.S.R. Waghmare for the  
Petitioners in W.P.(St.) No.302 of 2021.

Mr.P.B. Shah with Mr.S.R. Waghmare for the Petitioners in W.P.  
(St.) No.1484 of 2021 and W.P. (St.) No.97149 of 2020.

Mr.S.R. Waghmare with Mr.Sandeep Inamdar for the  
Petitioners in W.P.(St.) No.2504 of 2021.

Mr.A.I. Patel, Addl.G.P. with Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for the  
Respondents in all WPs.

-----  
**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &  
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATE : 11 August 2021**

**ORDER :**

1. Mentioned at 4.35 p.m.
2. Mr. Patel, Addl.G.P. on behalf of the State on  
instructions states that the Affidavits are already filed in all the  
Writ Petitions, except one.
3. Place all the matters high on board on 23rd August  
2021.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**

**[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]**