

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2021

Vishwaniketan Trust and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ... Respondents

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 302 OF 2021

The Association of the Managements of
Agri. And Agri. Allied Colleges ... Petitioner
Versus
Higher and Technical Education Department ... Respondent

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 304 OF 2021

The Association of the Managements
of Polytechnics ... Petitioner
Versus
Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ... Respondents

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 1484 OF 2021

K. K. Wagh Education Society,
Hirabai Haridas Vidya Nagari and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ... Respondents

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 2504 OF 2021

Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthan and Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ... Respondents

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 97149 OF 2020

Association of the Management of Un-aided
Engineering Colleges and Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Chandana Salgaonkar i/by Mr. S. R. Waghmare for the Petitioners
in WP/2543/2021 and WPST/304/2021.
Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. S. R. Waghmare for the
Petitioners in WPST/302/2021.
Mr. P.B. Shah a/w Mr. S. R. Waghmare for the Petitioners in
WPST/1484/2021 and WPST/97149 of 2020.
Mr. S. R. Waghmare for the Petitioners in WPST/2504/2021.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. Govt. Pleader, Ms. K. N. Solunke, A.G.P, Mrs. P. J.
Gavhane, A.G.P, Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, A.G.P, Mr. N.C. Walimbe, A.G.P
for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 31st AUGUST, 2021.

P.C. :-

1 Mr. Patel, learned Additional Government Pleader on
instructions states that certain amounts are released by the State
Government after 23.08.2021 payable to one or the other Petitioners
and/or the students. In the next week he will submit a chart

Petitioner-wise how much amount is due and payable to the Petitioners and/or the students, the amount paid so far and would state as to when the amount would be released by the State Government in favour of the Petitioner and/or students. Such chart shall be circulated by the State Government to the Petitioners on or before 03.09.2021.

2 Place the matter on 06.09.2021 High on Board.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)