

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.257 OF 2022

Association of the Management of Un-Aided ...Petitioners
Engineering Colleges & Ors.

Versus

Higher and Technical Education Department ...Respondents
through Additional Chief Secretary & Ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.259 OF 2022**

Association of the Management of Agri. ...Petitioners
& Agri. Allied Colleges

Versus

Higher and Technical Education Department ...Respondents
through Additional Chief Secretary & Ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.255 OF 2022**

Association of the Management of ...Petitioners
Polytechnics.

Versus

Higher and Technical Education Department ...Respondents
through Additional Chief Secretary & Ors.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 7TH JUNE 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP shall take instructions with regard to the mapping and the implementation of the Government Resolution dated 27th April 2022.
2. Adjourned to 5th July 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)