

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 257 OF 2022

Association of the Management
of Un-aided Engineering Colleges
and Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Higher and Technical Education
Department through Additional
Chief Secretary and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2022**

The Association of the Management
of Agri. And Agri. Allied Colleges ...Petitioners

vs.

Higher and Technical Education
Department through Additional
Chief Secretary and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2022**

The Association of the Management
of Managements of Polytechnics ...Petitioners

vs.

Higher and Technical Education
Department through Additional
Chief Secretary and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2022**

K. K. Wagh Education Society,
Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari,
Thru Secretary Kallappa S.
Bandi and Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Higher and Technical Education

Department through Additional
Chief Secretary and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2022**

Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthan
and Anr. ...Petitioners

vs.

Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2021**

Vishwaniketan Trust and Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Higher and Technical Education
Department and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kayval P. Shah i/by Sandeep Waghmare - Advocate for the Petitioners
Mrs. S. S. Bhende - AGP for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 05th JULY, 2022

P. C. :-

1. Learned AGP, on instructions, submits that the Government Resolution dated 22/04/2022 is implemented. The courses therein are shown on the portal.

2. The mapping of the one course is remaining, the learned AGP submits

that the same is to be done in due course as the same is under process. It is possible that same may be also notified within two or three months.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time, stand over to 30/08/2022.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]