

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2021

Vishwaniketan Trust And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2022

Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishthan And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 257 OF 2022

Association Of The Management Of Un-aidedPETITIONER
Engineering Colleges And Ors.

V/S

Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
Through Additional Chief Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2022

K.k. Wagh Education Society, Hirabai HaridasPETITIONER
Vidyanagari, Thru Secretary Kallapa S. Bandi
And Ors.

V/S

Highter And Technical Education Department

Thru Additional Chief Secretary And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2022

The Association Of The Managements Of Agri....PETITIONER
And Agri. Allied Colleges

V/S

Higher And Technical Education Dept. ThroughRESPONDENT
Additional Chief Secretary

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2022

The Association Of The Managements OfPETITIONER
Polytechnics

V/S

Higher And Technical Education Dept. ThroughRESPONDENT
Additional Chief Secretary And Ors

Mr Sandeep Ramesh Waghmare Adv for Petitioner in all WP
Ms P N Diwan, AGP for State - Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

DATE : 29th September, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 29/11/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT