

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 257 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 26879 OF 2023

Association of the Management of
Un-aided Engineering Colleges and Ors. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Higher and Technical Education Department
Through Additional Chief Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 26902 OF 2023

IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16602 OF 2023

IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13225 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2021

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12056 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12041 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12065 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12067 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15524 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 26928 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15520 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15519 OF 2022

.....

Mr. Sandeep Waghmare a/w Gunjan Shah for the Petitioners in WP/257/2022, WP/258/2023, WP/12065/2023/, WP/12067/2023, WP/15524/2022, WP/15520/2022, WP/15519/2022, WP/255/2022, WP/ 12041/ 2023, WP/15527/2022, WP/259/2022, WP/256/2022, WP/ 2543/ 2021, WP/12056/2023, WP/15527/2022, WP/13225/2023, WP/12041/2023, IA(ST)/26877/2023, IA(ST)/26879/2023 and IA(ST)/26902/2023.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. A. R. Varma and Mr. P. J. Khosla for Respondent No. 1 in WP/15524/2022, WP/15519/2022 WP/15520/2022, WP/15527/2022, WP/12056/2022, WP/12065/2023, WP/12067/2023 and WP/12041/2023.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for the State.

Mr. Balasaheb Yewale for Respondent No. 9 in WP/15520/2022.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 December 2023.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the Petitioners tenders rejoinder.

2 Stand over to 11 December 2023.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)