

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 257 OF 2022

Association Of The Management Of Un-aidedPETITIONER
Engineering Colleges And Ors.

V/S

Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
Through Additional Chief Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12056 OF 2023

Association Of The Management Of Agriculture...PETITIONER
And Agriculture Allied Colleges And Ors

V/S

Higher And Technical Education Dept. Thru Its.RESPONDENT
Principal Secretary, Govt. Of Maharashtra And
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15520 OF 2022

Association Of The Managements OfPETITIONER
Agriculture And Agriculture Allied College
Thro.cheif Off. And Ors

V/S

Union Of India Thhr Its Secretaru Ministry Of...RESPONDENT
Social Justice And Empowerment And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12065 OF 2023

K. K. Wagh Education Society And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Higher And Technical Education Dept. Of And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12067 OF 2023

Association Of The Managements Of Un Aided....PETITIONER
Engineering Colleges And Ors
V/S
Higher And Technical Education Dept. Thr Its...RESPONDENT
Principal And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13225 OF 2023

Association Of The Managements Of Un- Aided..PETITIONER
Engineering Colleges Thr. Chief Executive And
Ors
V/S
Higher And Technical Education Dept. Thr.RESPONDENT
Principal Secretary And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2021

Vishwaniketan Trust And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2021

Shree Chanakya Education Society TathwadePETITIONER
Thru It Authorised Person

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2022

Shri Sairaj Shikshan Pratishtan And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15524 OF 2022

Association Of The Management Of AidedPETITIONER
Engineering Colleges And Ors

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Social Justice And Empowerment And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 255 OF 2022

The Association Of The Managements OfPETITIONER
Polytechnics

V/S

Higher And Technical Education Dept. ThroughRESPONDENT
Additional Chief Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2022

The Association Of The Managements Of Agri.

And Agri. Allied Colleges

V/S

Higher And Technical Education Dept. ThroughRESPONDENT
Additional Chief Secretary

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2022

K.k. Wagh Education Society, Hirabai HaridasPETITIONER
Vidyanagari, Thru Secretary Kallapa S. Bandi
And Ors.

V/S

Highter And Technical Education Department...RESPONDENT
Thru Additional Chief Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15519 OF 2022

K. K. Wagh Education Society Hirabai HaridasPETITIONER
Vidyanagari, Thro. Its Secretary And Ors

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Social Justice And Empowerment And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2022

Association Of The Management OfPETITIONER
Polytechnics

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Social Justice And Empowerment And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12041 OF 2022PETITIONER

Association Of Management Of PolytechnicsPETITIONER
And Ors

V/S

Higher And Technical Education Dept. Thru Its.RESPONDENT
Principal Secretary, Govt. Of Maharashtra And
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3720 OF 2021

Shree Chanakya Education Society TathawadePETITIONER
Thru Director

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3719 OF 2021

Shree Chanakya Education Society Through ItsPETITIONER
Secretary And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Special.RESPONDENT
Assistant Department And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 910 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 257 OF 2022

Association Of The Management Of Un-aidedPETITIONER
Engineering Colleges And Ors.

V/S

Higher And Technical Education DepartmentRESPONDENT
Through Additional Chief Secretary And Ors.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
 SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ

DATE : **26th February, 2024**

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 04/03/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)