

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.257 OF 2022

Association of the Management  
of Un-Aided Engineering Colleges & Ors. ...Petitioners

**Versus**

Higher & Technical Education  
Department, through Additional  
Chief Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.910 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.257 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.259 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.918 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.259 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.255 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16602 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.255 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.258 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.256 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3720 OF 2021

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3722 OF 2021

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.13225 OF 2023

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2543 OF 2021

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3719 OF 2021

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.12056 OF 2023

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.12041 OF 2023

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.12065 OF 2023

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.12067 OF 2023

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.15524 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.15527 OF 2022

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17834 OF 2023

IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.15527 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.15520 OF 2022

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.15519 OF 2022

---

Mr. Sandeep Waghmare for the Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G. P a/w. Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR,  
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2024.

P.C. :-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to carry out the amendment within a further period of one week from today in accordance with the order dated 4<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

2. At the joint request of the parties, list on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.]